THE PUBLIC FILE
FOR WOAD 1300 AM
THIRD QUARTER 2014

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF SOME OF THE SIGNIFICANT ISSUES
RESPONDED TO BY STATION WOAD 1300 AM FOR THE
3rd QUARTER OF 2014

ANNIVERSARY
APPRECIATION
COMMUNITY
HUMANITY
REVIVAL



WOAD-AM

Description of Issue

ANNIVERSARY
1. Triumph The Church

2. Comerstone M.B. Church

3. Rising Sun M.B, Church

4. Gospel Doctor Program

5, Shady Grove M. B. Church

APPRECIATION

1. New Strangers Home

2. Holy Temple M.B. Church

3. 11 Annual Canton Gospel

4. Ridley Hill M.B. Church

Program/Segment

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point
Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Paint

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT

Here follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WOAD-AM, Jackson, Mississippi, along with the most
significant programming treatment of those issues for the period July through Sept 2014. The listing is by no means
exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Date

07/13/114
3rd Qrt/14

08/10/14
3th Qri/14
07/20/14

09/07/14

09/27/14

09/21/14

07/20/14
3rd Qrt/14

08/24/14

08/31/14
3rd Qri/14

Time

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

3RD QRT 2014

Duration

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

Description

Sons of Abraham were the headliners at the Gospel Anniversary Celebration for the
community at the "Truimph The Church and Kingdom of God in Christ"

Rev P.J. Williams Sr. and Sister Belinda celebrated 17 years at Comerstone. The public
was invited to join them in celebration.

Pastor James C. Shoulder invited the public to the "21th year Anniversary with Pastor
John O. McNeal as pastor.

The 27th year Anniversary of the Gospel Doctor was held at Comerstone M.B. Church
with the King Brothers Tire Company as sponsors.

Pastor Willie F. Mitchell and Sister Belinda K. Mitchell invited the public to celebrate their
6th year anniversary at Shady Grove M.B. Church

The New Strangers Home M.B. Church invited the public to their annual Men's Day program.

The 8th year pastor Anniversary/Appreciation for Rev. Audrey L, Hall took place with
Rev/Dr. Ava sanchez Harvey Sr. as speaker. Public was invited.

The 11th annual Canton Gospel Music celebration with Harry Watson, Veda Archie, and
John Woodard as Honorees was held with special guest "The MS Mass Choir"

Ridley Hill M.B. Church celebrate their male chorus with a program about Christian Men
working together.




COMMUNITY
1. St. Mark Church

2. MS. Senate Town Hall

3. MS Gospel Music Awards

4. Prayer Walk

5. Working for the Lord

HUMANITY
1. GAG - GMWA

2. Amanda Mom Williams

3. Holy Convocation

4. New Liberty Full Gospel

5. Dr. Jermy Young, FGBC

REVIVAL
1. Hopewell M.B. Church

2. Ridley Hill M.B. Church

4. Makarious Worship Center

5. New Liberty Full Gospel

3. Everygreen United Methodist

Daily Live Copy
Kixie Sunday Mag

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point

Daily Live Copy
WOAD Power Point
Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

Daily Live Copy

09/07/14
3rd Qrt/14

08/25/14
3rd Qri/14

07/27/14

3rd Qrt/14

09/07/14

08/03/14
3rd Qrt/14

8/15-8/16

3rd Qri/14

9/5-9/6

8/20-8/22

07/12/14

08/28/14

8/11-15/14

8/4-8/7

8/11-8/13

7/21-7/23

7M1-713

Various
7-7:30

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

20sec
30sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

20sec

St. Mark Church held its' Grandparents Day with guest speaker Rev. James Graves of
Wells Grove M.B, Church,

Congressman Bennie Thompson and Senator Sollie Norwood held several town hall
meeting. These meeting were to give information and answer questions of citizens.

The 36th annual Gospel Music Awards was held at the Marriott Hotel with local and national
artist giving honor to various saints in the gospel industry.

The Feet to Faith Prayer Walk held at the Jackson City Hall with the mayor Tony Yarber &
Dr. John Perkins,

Grace Inspirations Ministry held a celebration of the Music Ministry of Randolph Watson with
various gospel artist as musical guest.

"Scores of an Amazing Life" was the litle to the program held in honor of the homegoing of
Al "The Bishop" Hobbs - Chairman of GAG, vice chair of GMWA.

The Public was invited to the homegoing services of the "Williams Brothers Mom" The
national singing group's mom lived a full life.

International Church fellowship diocese invited the public to their Holy Convocation.

Stop the Killing was the theme for the New Liberty Full Gospel Fellowship outreach.
Dr. Jerry Young, President of the National Baptist Convention was given a prayer, praise

birthday celebration. The public was invited.

The theme of "A Promise for our Time" was Hopewell's Revival theme, Various people
were guest speakers.

Fall Revival with guest speaker Pastor Darryl Phillip of Mt. Nebo. Everyone was invited.

Evergreen United Methodist Church held their annual Revival with Elder Vera Hall as
guest speaker.

The Makarious Worship Center invited the public to their annual summer revival with
Pastor Dwayne of Starkville as guest speaker.

The public was invited to a three day propheic revival with Apostle Anothony Hill as guest
speaker. Host Pastor was Aposlle Deloris Thompson.




