## THE PUBLIC FILE FOR WOAD 1300 AM THIRD QUARTER 2014

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF SOME OF THE SIGNIFICANT ISSUES RESPONDED TO BY STATION WOAD 1300 AM FOR THE 3rd QUARTER OF 2014

**ANNIVERSARY** 

**APPRECIATION** 

COMMUNITY

HUMANITY

REVIVAL

## WOAD-AM QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS REPORT

## **3RD QRT 2014**

Here follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WOAD-AM, Jackson, Mississippi, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period July through Sept 2014. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

2.45000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Description
ANNIVERSARY					
1. Triumph The Church	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	07/13/14 3rd Qrt/14	Various	20sec	Sons of Abraham were the headliners at the Gospel Anniversary Celebration for the community at the "Truimph The Church and Kingdom of God in Christ"
2. Comerstone M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	08/10/14 3th Qrt/14	Various	20sec	Rev P.J. Williams Sr. and Sister Belinda celebrated 17 years at Cornerstone. The public was invited to join them in celebration.
3. Rising Sun M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	07/20/14	Various	20sec	Pastor James C. Shoulder invited the public to the "21th year Anniversary with Pastor John O. McNeal as pastor.
4. Gospel Doctor Program	Daily Live Copy	09/07/14	Various	20sec	The 27th year Anniversary of the Gospel Doctor was held at Comerstone M.B. Church with the King Brothers Tire Company as sponsors.
5, Shady Grove M. B. Church	Daily Live Copy	09/27/14	Various	20sec	Pastor Willie F. Mitchell and Sister Belinda K. Mitchell invited the public to celebrate their 6th year anniversary at Shady Grove M.B. Church
APPRECIATION					
1, New Strangers Home	Daily Live Copy	09/21/14	Various	20sec	The New Strangers Home M.B. Church invited the public to their annual Men's Day program.
2, Holy Temple M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	07/20/14 3rd Qrt/14	Various	20sec	The 8th year pastor Anniversary/Appreciation for Rev. Audrey L. Hall took place with Rev/Dr. Ava sanchez Harvey Sr. as speaker. Public was invited.
3. 11 Annual Canton Gospel	Daily Live Copy	08/24/14	Various	20sec	The 11th annual Canton Gospel Music celebration with Harry Watson, Veda Archie, and John Woodard as Honorees was held with special guest "The MS Mass Choir"
4. Ridley Hill M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	08/31/14 3rd Qrt/14	Various	20sec	Ridley Hill M.B. Church celebrate their male chorus with a program about Christian Men working together.

COMMUNITY					
1. St. Mark Church	Daily Live Copy Kixie Sunday Mag	09/07/14 3rd Qrt/14	Various 7-7:30	20sec 30sec	St. Mark Church held its' Grandparents Day with guest speaker Rev. James Graves of Wells Grove M.B. Church.
2. MS. Senate Town Hall	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	08/25/14 3rd Qrt/14	Various	20sec	Congressman Bennie Thompson and Senator Sollie Norwood held several town hall meeting. These meeting were to give information and answer questions of citizens.
3. MS Gospel Music Awards	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	07/27/1 <b>4</b> 3rd Qrt/1 <b>4</b>	Various	20sec	The 36th annual Gospel Music Awards was held at the Marriott Hotel with local and national artist giving honor to various saints in the gospel industry.
4. Prayer Walk	Daily Live Copy	09/07/14	Various	20sec	The Feet to Faith Prayer Walk held at the Jackson City Hall with the mayor Tony Yarber & Dr. John Perkins.
5. Working for the Lord	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	08/03/14 3rd Qrt/14	Various	20sec	Grace Inspirations Ministry held a celebration of the Music Ministry of Randolph Watson with various gospel artist as musical guest.
HUMANITY					
1: GAG - GMWA	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	8/15-8/16 3rd Qrt/14	Various	20sec	"Scores of an Amazing Life" was the title to the program held in honor of the homegoing of Al "The Bishop" Hobbs - Chairman of GAG, vice chair of GMVVA.
2. Amanda Mom Williams	Daily Live Copy WOAD Power Point	9/5-9/6	Various	20sec	The Public was invited to the homegoing services of the "Williams Brothers Mom" The national singing group's mom lived a full life.
3. Holy Convocation	Daily Live Copy	8/20-8/22	Various	20sec	International Church fellowship diocese invited the public to their Holy Convocation.
4. New Liberty Full Gospel	Daily Live Copy	07/12/14	Various	20sec	Stop the Killing was the theme for the New Liberty Full Gospel Fellowship outreach.
5. Dr. Jerry Young, FGBC	Daily Live Copy	08/28/14	Various	20sec	Dr. Jerry Young, President of the National Baptist Convention was given a prayer, praise birthday celebration. The public was invited,
1. Hopewell M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	8/11-15/14	Various	20sec	The theme of "A Promise for our Time" was Hopewell's Revival theme. Various people
					were guest speakers.
2. Ridley Hill M.B. Church	Daily Live Copy	8/4-8/7	Various	20sec	Fall Revival with guest speaker Pastor Darryl Phillip of Mt. Nebo. Everyone was invited.
3. Everygreen United Methodist Daily Live Copy	Daily Live Copy	8/11-8/13	Various	20sec	Evergreen United Methodist Church held their annual Revival with Elder Vera Hall as guest speaker.
4. Makarious Worship Center	Daily Live Copy	7/21-7/23	Various	20sec	The Makarious Worship Center invited the public to their annual summer revival with Pastor Dwayne of Starkville as guest speaker.
5. New Liberty Full Gospel	Daily Live Copy	7/11-7/13	Various	20sec	The public was invited to a three day propheic revival with Apostle Anothony Hill as guest speaker. Host Pastor was Apostle Deloris Thompson.